4.1.01 RECO

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 5645.0027

	Attorney Docket No. 5645.0027
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. 101	715745
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):     Igen, Inc.	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s)	Name: IGEN International, Inc.
☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation ☐ General Partnership	Address: 16020 Industrial Drive Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment X Merger	X Corporation Delaware  Other:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 10, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
	1,819,599
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Monica A. Riva	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$45.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Monica A. Riva	April 5, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
34 FC-601 60 00 CH	

D530672

1119794 out

FILED And a the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 0 6 1996.

Bill Jones
1. 1988 Sestelar of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IGEN, INC. a California corporation

INTO

IGEN INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

IGEN, Inc.
IGEN International, Inc.

California Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of September 10, 1996 (the "Agreement of Merger") between IGEN, Inc.. ("IGEN") and IGEN International, Inc. ("IGEN International") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is IGEN International, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of IGEN International, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation without change or amendment until further amended in accordance with applicable law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of IGEN, Inc. consists of (a) 50,000,000 shares of Common Stock, of which 14,965,476 shares were issued and outstanding as of September 10, 1996, and (b) 10,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, none of which are issued and outstanding.

21170467 110496

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0059

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the surviving corporation, IGEN International, Inc., and attested to by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated as of September 10, 1996

IGEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву:

Richard J. Ma

President and Chief Operating Officer

Attest:

Andrei M. Manoliu

Secretary

21170467 110496

**RECORDED: 04/06/2001** 

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0060